

Greetings from Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

We are pleased to inform you that you have been enrolled as a member up

We are pleased to inform you that you have been enrolled as a member under Health program supported by

Policy No.: Issued by Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited). This benefit entitles you for the coverage as an insured beneficiary under the RODUCT NAME Policy.

Please note the below mentioned covers are applicable under the provided product as below.

Product Details:-

Shoes Insurance

Sum Insured 10K - Premium 303/-

1 Year Policy

➤ What is covered?

- Standard Fire And Special Perils Cover
- Burglary Cover
- Accidental Damage Cover

▶ What is not covered?

- > Loss, destruction or damage caused to the Insured Property by pollution or contamination.
- > Old items excluded
- > Terrorism
- Any loss or damage covered and/or recoverable under other Sections of this Policy.
- The deductible of the first 5% of each and every claim amount subject to a minimum of INR 1,000 will be applicable for all categories having SI up to 20k
- Loss, damage, cost or expense of whatsoever nature directly or indirectly caused by, resulting from or in connection with any act of terrorism regardless of any other cause or event contributing concurrently or in any other sequence to the loss unless specifically covered by payment of additional premium.

Sunday, 11am to 11pm) or e-mail us at customercare@bajajallianz.co.in or write to us at the following address:

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd., 4th floor, G.E. Plaza, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune – 411016

Yours Sincerely,

For Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd. Authorized Signatory